12/19/24, 10:22 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/AIG24100098/KPA3Q2

Date: 19/12/2024
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7240101507
ﬁf‘_ma“t Vehicle 5| 77724 Insured Vehicle No:  SBK45P
Date of Loss: 30/09/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 0310801185SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLZ7724U
Make & Model: FORD FIESTA TITANIUM, 998cc (A) Engine No: FM48479
Reg. Date: 10/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WFODXXGAKDFM48479
Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 116413 km
Engine Capacity: 998 cc
Mgrk(_et Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Good  Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/55 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/55 R15
Front Left Side: Toyo 8 mm Rear Left Side: Toyo 8 mm
Front Right Side: Toyo 8 mm Rear Right Side: Toyo 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 33,133.20 17,098.80 16,034.40 48.39
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,195.00 2,995.00 2,200.00 42.35
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 38,328.20 20,093.80 18,234.40 47.57
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 11,500.00
Nett Amount (S$) 38,328.20 11,500.00 26,828.20 70.00
+ Loss of Use (10.0 x S$50.00/day) (S$) 500.00
Nett Liability (S$) 12,000.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 03/10/2024
Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 03/10/2024  Inspected At: Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76
Singapore 575642
Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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12/19/24, 10:22 AM Adjuster Report

TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

The vehicle sustained damages at the 0/S front, 0/S rear ©portion and
undercarriage. The estimate repair cost of such vehicle is $20,093.80. (Details see

photographs enclosed) .

In view of this repair work, we are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical

to proceed with the repairs and recommend it’s to be written off as “Total Loss”.
MARKET VALUE : $21,000.00 (ESTIMATED)

LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE (RV) : $9,459.00(ESTIMATED)
NETT VALUE : $11,541.00 (ESTIMATED)
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*Bonnet

*Bonnet Hinge
@ $205.00

*Bonnet Inner Lock

*Front O/S Fender

*Front O/S Fender Inner Shield
*Front O/S Wheel Housing

*O/S Wheel House Outer Panel
*O/S Wheel House Inner Panel
*Front O/S Fender Mudflap
*Front Bumper Fascia

*Front Bumper Sponge

*Front Bumper Reinforcement
*Front O/S Reinforcement Gasket
*Front Bumper Top Rubber
*Front O/S Bumper Tow Cover
*Front Grille

*Front Bumper Lower Grille
*Front O/S Bumper Foglamp
*Front O/S Bumper Foglamp Cover
*Headlamp @ $2,250.00

*Front Support Panel

*Front Support Top Beam

*Front Support O/S Side Guide
*Front Support O/S Lower Guide
*Front Support Lower Cover
*Radiator

*Radiator Fan Assy

*Radiator Lower Stopper
*Radiator Adaptor

*Radiator O/S Top Bracket
*Radiator Spare Tank

*Radiator Spare Tank Top Cover

*Front Shock Absorber Assy @ $1,005.00

*Front Lower Arm @ $780.00
*Front Knuckle Arm @ $850.00

*Front Knuckle Bearing Hup @ $450.00

*Front Wheel Bearing @ $290.00
*Stabiliza Bar

*Stabiliza Bar Bush @ $38.00
*Stabiliza Bar Link @ $140.00
*Engine Cross Member
*Steering Rack N Pinion
*Steering Tie Rod End @ $230.00
*Front Sport Rim @ $600.00
*Front Tyre @ $400.00

*Radiator Coolant

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Bent
Distorted

Bent

Bent

Torn
*Check
Bent
*Check
Cracked
Bent
*Check
*Check
*Check
Distorted
*Check
Cracked
Serviceable
*Check

Cut

Broken
Cracked
*Check
Cracked
Cracked
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
O/S Bent; N/S *Check
O/S Bent; N/S *Check
Bent

O/S Bent; N/S *Check
Necessary
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
*Check
Dented
Punctured / Cut
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

2,015.00 FL
410.00 FL

380.00 FL
475.00 FL
250.00FL
2,405.00 FL
1,605.00 FL
2,605.00 FL
195.00 FL
1,880.00 FL
410.00 FL
820.00 FL
121.00FL
126.00 FL
55.00 FL
980.00 FL
280.00FL
380.00 FL
225.00FL
4,500.00 FL
1,250.00 FL
405.00FL
115.00 FL
115.00 FL
205.00FL
1,150.00 FL
790.00 FL
46.00 FL
215.00FL
53.00 FL
175.00 FL
88.00 FL
2,010.00 FL
1,560.00 FL
1,700.00 FL
900.00 FL
580.00 FL
420.00FL
76.00 FL
280.00FL
3,020.00 FL
3,149.00 FL
460.00 FL
1,200.00FS
800.00FS
30.00FS

40,909.00
7,775.80

33,133.20

Amount

*2,015.00 FL
*410.00 FL

*380.00 FL
*475.00 FL
*250.00 FL
*-FL
*1,605.00 FL
*-FL
*195.00 FL
*1,880.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*126.00 FL
*-FL
*980.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*225.00 FL
*4,500.00 FL
*1,250.00 FL
*-FL
*115.00 FL
*115.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*1,005.00 FL
*780.00 FL
*1,700.00 FL
*450.00 FL
*580.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*1,200.00FS
*640.00FS
*30.00FS

20,906.00
3,807.20

17,098.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items
1 To Towing.
2 To Rewire Damaged Parts and Refocus Headlamp Beam.

3 To Remove Air Con Condenser, Pipes and Drier, Vacuum and To
Recharge Gas.

To Apply Undersealing.

To Remove and Lift Up Engine Assy.

To Dismantle and Lower Front Undercarriage.
To Check and Adjust Wheel Alignment.

To Putty and Spray Replaced Parts.

© 00 N O o b

To Remove, Cut-out Damaged Parts, Panel Beating, Welding, Align,
Refix and To Renew Above Parts.

Lab.Type

New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

60.00
20.00
120.00

80.00
400.00
250.00

65.00

2,000.00
2,200.00

5,195.00

Amount

60.00
20.00
120.00

80.00
250.00
65.00
1,200.00
1,200.00

2,995.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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