12/19/24, 10:22 AM Adjuster Report

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/AIG24100098/KPA3Q2

Date: 19/12/2024

**REFERENCE** 

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7240101507 **Claimant Vehicle** 

SLZ7724U **Insured Vehicle No:** SBK45P No:

Date of Loss: 30/09/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 0310801185SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

**SLZ7724U** Reg No:

Make & Model: FORD FIESTA TITANIUM, 998cc (A) Engine No: FM48479

10/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) WF0DXXGAKDFM48479 Reg. Date: Chassis No:

Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 116413 km

**Engine Capacity:** 998 cc Market Value/New Car

N/A Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes **Engine Modification:** Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Nο

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/55 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/55 R15 Front Left Side: Toyo 8 mm Rear Left Side: Toyo 8 mm Front Right Side: Toyo 8 mm Rear Right Side: Toyo 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		33,133.20	17,098.80	16,034.40	48.39
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,195.00	2,995.00	2,200.00	42.35
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	38,328.20	20,093.80	18,234.40	47.57
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		11,500.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	38,328.20	11,500.00	26,828.20	70.00
	+ Loss of Use (10.0 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	500.00		
	N	ett Liability (S\$)	12,000.00		

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 03/10/2024

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 03/10/2024 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76

Singapore 575642

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG **CHEW HSIAO TONG** Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

The vehicle sustained damages at the O/S front, O/S rear portion and undercarriage. The estimate repair cost of such vehicle is \$20,093.80. (Details see photographs enclosed).

In view of this repair work, we are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the repairs and recommend it's to be written off as "Total Loss".

MARKET VALUE: \$21,000.00 (ESTIMATED)

LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE (RV) : \$9,459.00 (ESTIMATED)

NETT VALUE: \$11,541.00 (ESTIMATED)

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

## **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Part No	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
I	1	*Bonnet	Bent	2,015.00 FL	*2,015.00 FL
	2	*Bonnet Hinge @ \$205.00	Distorted	410.00 FL	*410.00 FL
	1	*Bonnet Inner Lock	Bent	380.00 FL	*380.00 FL
	1	*Front O/S Fender	Bent	475.00 FL	*475.00 FL
;	1	*Front O/S Fender Inner Shield	Torn	250.00 FL	*250.00 FL
;	1	*Front O/S Wheel Housing	*Check	2,405.00 FL	*- FL
,	1	*O/S Wheel House Outer Panel	Bent	1,605.00 FL	*1,605.00 FL
3	1	*O/S Wheel House Inner Panel	*Check	2,605.00 FL	*- FL
)	1	*Front O/S Fender Mudflap	Cracked	195.00 FL	*195.00 FL
0	1	*Front Bumper Fascia	Bent	1,880.00 FL	*1,880.00 FL
1	1	*Front Bumper Sponge	*Check	410.00 FL	*- FL
2	1	*Front Bumper Reinforcement	*Check	820.00 FL	*- FL
3	1	*Front O/S Reinforcement Gasket	*Check	121.00 FL	*- FL
4	1	*Front Bumper Top Rubber	Distorted	126.00 FL	*126.00 FL
5	1	*Front O/S Bumper Tow Cover	*Check	55.00 FL	*- FL
6	1	*Front Grille	Cracked	980.00 FL	*980.00 FL
7	1	*Front Bumper Lower Grille	Serviceable	280.00 FL	*- FL
8	1	*Front O/S Bumper Foglamp	*Check	380.00 FL	*-FL
9	1	*Front O/S Bumper Foglamp Cover	Cut	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
20	2	*Headlamp @ \$2,250.00	Broken	4,500.00 FL	*4,500.00 FL
21	1	*Front Support Panel	Cracked	1,250.00 FL	*1,250.00 FL
2	1	*Front Support Top Beam	*Check	405.00 FL	*- FL
23	1	*Front Support O/S Side Guide	Cracked	115.00 FL	*115.00 FL
24	1	*Front Support O/S Lower Guide	Cracked	115.00 FL	*115.00 FL
25	1	*Front Support Lower Cover	*Check	205.00 FL	*- FL
26	1	*Radiator	*Check	1,150.00 FL	*- FL
27	1	*Radiator Fan Assy	*Check	790.00 FL	*- FL
28	1	*Radiator Lower Stopper	*Check	46.00 FL	*- FL
29	1	*Radiator Adaptor	*Check	215.00 FL	*- FL
30	1	*Radiator O/S Top Bracket	*Check	53.00 FL	*- FL
31	1	*Radiator Spare Tank	*Check	175.00 FL	*- FL
32	1	*Radiator Spare Tank Top Cover	*Check	88.00 FL	*- FL
33	1	*Front Shock Absorber Assy @ \$1,005.00	O/S Bent; N/S *Check	2,010.00 FL	*1,005.00 FL
34	1		O/S Bent; N/S *Check	1,560.00 FL	
		*Front Lower Arm @ \$780.00			*780.00 FL
55	2	*Front Knuckle Arm @ \$850.00	Bent	1,700.00 FL	*1,700.00 FL
86	1	*Front Knuckle Bearing Hup @ \$450.00	O/S Bent; N/S *Check	900.00 FL	*450.00 FL
37	2	*Front Wheel Bearing @ \$290.00	Necessary	580.00 FL	*580.00 FL
8	1	*Stabiliza Bar	*Check	420.00 FL	*- FL
89	1	*Stabiliza Bar Bush @ \$38.00	*Check	76.00 FL	*- FL
10	1	*Stabiliza Bar Link @ \$140.00	*Check	280.00 FL	*- FL
1	1	*Engine Cross Member	*Check	3,020.00 FL	*- FL
2	1	*Steering Rack N Pinion	*Check	3,149.00 FL	*-FL
-3	1	*Steering Tie Rod End @ \$230.00	*Check	460.00 FL	*- FL
4	2	*Front Sport Rim @ \$600.00	Dented	1,200.00 FS	*1,200.00 FS
5	2	*Front Tyre @ \$400.00	Punctured / Cut	800.00 FS	*640.00 FS
6	1	*Radiator Coolant	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
=Fra	ınchise part. S=Sp	pcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	40,909.00	20,906.00
		- List Item Discount	t on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	7,775.80	3,807.20
			Total Parts (S\$)	33,133.20	17,098.80

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			,
1	To Towing.	New	60.00	60.00
2	To Rewire Damaged Parts and Refocus Headlamp Beam.	New	20.00	20.00
3	To Remove Air Con Condenser, Pipes and Drier, Vacuum and To Recharge Gas.	New	120.00	120.00
4	To Apply Undersealing.	New	80.00	80.00
5	To Remove and Lift Up Engine Assy.	New	400.00	-
6	To Dismantle and Lower Front Undercarriage.	New	250.00	250.00
7	To Check and Adjust Wheel Alignment.	New	65.00	65.00
8	To Putty and Spray Replaced Parts.	New	2,000.00	1,200.00
9	To Remove, Cut-out Damaged Parts, Panel Beating, Welding, Align, Refix and To Renew Above Parts.	New	2,200.00	1,200.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	5,195.00	2,995.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >